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TUESDAY, OCTOBER 27, 1903.

Lord Chamberlain's Office, St. James's Palace,
October 19, 1903.

The KING- lias been pleased to appoint Charles
Gore, Earl of Erroll, K.T., C.B., to be one of the
Lords in Waiting to His Majesty, in the room of
Richard George Penn, Earl Howe, resigned.

Crown Office,
October 26, 1903.

MEMBERS returned to serve in the present
PARLIAMENT.

Parliamentary Borough of Warwick and
Leamington.

The Right Honourable Alfred Lyttelton, K.C., re-
elected after appointment as one of His
Majesty's Principal Secretaries of State.
South-East Lancashire, Westhoughton Division.

The Right Honourable Edward George Villiers
Stanley, C.B., commonly called Lord Stanley,
re-elected after appointment as His Majesty's
Postmaster-General.

Crown Office,
October 27, 1903.

MEMBER returned to serve in the present
PARLIAMENT.

Parliamentary Borough of Belfast, West Belfast
Division.

The Right Honourable Hugh Oakeley Arnold-
Porster, re-elected after appointment as His
Majesty's Secretary of State for War.

Crown Office,
October 26, 1903.

Days and places appointed for holding the
Autumn Assizes, 1903:—

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Ridley.

Mr. Justice Jelf.
Monday, November 2, at Carlisle.

Thursday, November 5, at Lancaster.
Monday, November 9, at Manchester.
Thursday, November 26, at Liverpool.

NORTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Grantham.

Mr. Justice Darling.
Saturday, November 14, at Newcastle.
Wednesday, November 18, at Durham.
Thursday, November 26, at York.
Tuesday, December 1, at Leeds.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Bigham.

Saturday, November 7, at Reading.
Wednesday, November 11, at Oxford.
Friday, November 13, at Worcester.
Wednesday, November 18, at Gloucester.
Saturday, November 21, at Monmouth.
Wednesday, November 25, at Hereford.
Monday, November 30, at Shrewsbury.
Thursday, December 3, at Stafford.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Chamiell.

Tuesday, November 10, at Aylesbury.
Friday, November 13, at Bedford.
Monday, November 16, at Northampton.
Thursday, November 19, at Leicester.
Monday, November 23, at Lincoln.
Friday, November 27, at Nottingham.
Tuesday, December 1, at Derby.
Saturday, December 5, at Warwick.

Mr. Justice Bigham.
Mr. Justice Channel!.

Wednesday, December 9, at Birmingham.

SOUTH WALES CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Bruce.'

Wednesday, November 11, at Carmarthen.
Tuesday, November 17, at Brecon.
Friday, November 20, at Cardiff. .


